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BDA Warwick Stephen Kempe swkempe@admiral.bm 441-292-5300

BDA Hamilton Jim Burnett-Herkes jbh@gatum.com 441-505-0058

CAN Toronto Arthur English arthurenglish@sympatico.ca 416-318-3267

CAN Halifax Judy Robertson armdalecove@gmail.com 902-802-7730

CAN Halifax Erwin Wanderer erwin.wanderer@gmail.com 902-499-6862

CAN Halifax Charles Westropp cmdre@ns.sympatico.ca 902-455-8970

CT Guilford Dan Biemesderfer daniel.biemesderfer@yale.edu 203-640-3629

CT Greenwich Paul Cambridge cambridgep@verizon.net 917-216-7595

CT Westbrook Andrew Connell aconnell@byy.com 860-227-6135

CT Mystic Fred Deichmann fdeichmann@comcast.net 860-481-9517

CT Guilford Bob Drew bobdrew1133@gmail.com 203-623-1933

CT Darien John McCarty JohnCMcCarty@turningblock.com 203-434-8221

CT Old Lyme Ernie Messer 450sl@snet.net 860-884-5669

CT Stamford Michael Millard merba2@aol.com 203-912-8707

CT Darien Dean Miltimore dmiltimore@truenorthcp.com 203-858-5227

CT Mystic Christopher Wick chriswick@mac.com 860-460-3990

FL Vero Beach David Page (until ~June 1) dnpage66@gmail.com 603-763-2577

FL Palm Beach Tanner Rose c.tanner.rose@gmail.com 646-673-6606
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IL Chicago JimFoley jffoley@gmail.com 312-951-7515

MA West Roxbury Brian Deichmann bdeichmann@gmail.com 860-303-4440

MA S. Hamilton Joe Harris jharris@broadreachdev.com 617-519-6455

MA Ipswich Howard ("Howie") Hodgson Hhodgson@CabotProp.com 617-723-5791

MA Annisquam John Winder jswinder@gmail.com 978-852-3304

MD St. Michael's Francis Hopkinson Jr francis-hopkinson@verizon.net 215-266-4885

MD Annapolis Bill Kardash bill.actonhall@gmail.com 443-994-5706

MD Chestertown Robert ("Bob") Mathews rmmathews99@yahoo.com 443-480-0998

MD Oxford Ray Munsch raymunsch@gmail.com 215-356-2481

MD Worton Jonathan ("Jon") Wright jnwright@usna.edu 410-708-1857

ME Trenton John Correa jcorrea143@roadrunner.com 207-266-7847

ME Portland Buell Heminway bheminway@gwi.net 207-772-8892

ME Harpswell Steve Rowe steve@greatislandboatyard.com 207-504-1950

ME Union Steve Tofield stevetofield@gmail.com 207-691-6702

NH New London David Page (after ~June 1) dnpage66@gmail.com 603-763-2577

NH Hampton Falls Channing ("Chan") Reis chanreis@comcast.net 617-899-1132
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NY Rye Peter Becker Pbecker@rockgrp.com 212-282-2546

NY New York Anthony ("Tony") Hume hume0@attglobal.net 917-232-0132

NY Oyster Bay Ian McCurdy mccurdyrhodes@aol.com 516-922-1077

NY New York Peter ("Rudi") Millard pmillard@vno.com 212-752-0875

NY Bay Shore Peter Zendt peterzendt@verizon.net 631-665-0230

NY Greenport David Doody ddoody@byy.com 914-588-4664

PA Gladwyne Bill Read bill.read47@gmail.com 215-680-1603

RI Newport Bruce Berriman bruceberriman@gmail.com 401-662-2941

RI Portsmouth Ted Hood thood@wellingtonyachts.com 401-965-2727

RI Newport Bjorn Johnson johnsonbjornr@gmail.com 732-535-0560

RI Portsmouth Norm MacLeod norm@commar.com 401-965-4558

RI Warwick James Phyfe jphyfe@byy.com 508-353-8963

RI Newport Kim Roberts kimroberts04@aol.com 401-864-2531

RI Newport Ron Trossbach (after May 15) rontrossbach@msn.com 703-403-8408

RI Portsmouth Jim Wetherald jwetherald@wellingtonyachts.com 401-965-6263

RI Newport John Winder jswinder@gmail.com 978-852-3304

SC Charleston DaveWarters davewarters@yahoo.com 843-513-2022
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VA Richmond Allan Heyward heyward@chlhf.com 804-690-1070

VA Potomac Falls Ron Trossbach (before May 15) rontrossbach@msn.com 703-403-8408


